## **Profile of the Faculty Member**

1.	Name of the Faculty member	Dr. Zehra Khato	oon Zaidi	
2.	Designation	Associate Professor		
3.	Qualifications	BUMS, MD (Moa	alajat)	
4.	Date of Birth	17/01/1965		
5.	Registration Number	DBCP/BU/ 6995		
6.	Date of Joining	03/01/1991		
7.		<ul> <li>03.01.1991 to 31.10.1993 Moalajat RMO SUMER Jamia Hamdard</li> <li>01.11.1993 to 10.02.1998 Moalajat CR SUMER Jamia Hamdard</li> <li>11.2.1998 to 08.4.1999 Eye &amp; ENT Lecturer SUMER Jamia Hamdard</li> <li>09.4.1999 to 20.1.2009 Eye &amp; ENT CR SUMER Jamia Hamdard</li> <li>21.1.2009 Till date Amraz e Ain, Uzn, Anf wa Halaq Assistant Prof SUMER Jamia Hamdard</li> </ul>		
8.	State of Domicile	Uttar Pradesh		
9.	Department & School	Department of Ain, Uzn Anaf wa Halaq, School of Unani		
		Medical Education and Research, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi		
		110062		
10.	Details of Courses taught	BUMS Final Prof		
11.	Research Thrust	Ear, Nose, Throat		
	Areas			
12.	Emails	zehra.zaidi@jamiahamdard.ac.in		
		zaidi786zehra@gmail.com		
13.	Address	A 30, Okhla vihar Jamia Nagar, New Delhi 110025		
	PUBLICATIONS			
14.	Publications in peer re & International journa index		Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.co.er=X10rR_MAAAAJ&hl=e	
			ORCID: https://orcid.org/0000-000	<u>)2-1021-1202</u>
45	BOOKS & BOOK CHAPTERS PUBLISHED			
15.	Number of books published by National publisher		2 Idara Tafheem-e-Islam, Sta Publications, Jamia Nagar,	

16.	Number of Book Chapters in Edited books of National Publishers	03 APH Publishing Corpn, NCPUL (MHRD) GOI			
17.	Number of Book Chapters in Edited books of International Publishers	01 BP International			
RESEARCH GRANTS AND CONSULTANCY PROJECTS					
18.	Number of research grants from govt. funding agencies as Co-PI	01			
RESEARCH SUPERVISION					
As Co-supervisor					
10					
19.	Number of Master's theses/ dissertations Guided	01			
PRESENTATIONS IN CONFERENCES AS SPEAKER/ RESOURCE PERSON					
20.	Number of presentations in National or International Conferences in India	19			
21.	Number of presentations in International Conferences abroad	02			
NATIONAL AWARDS, HONOURS AND FELLOWSHIPS RECEIVED					
22.	01				
STAFF DEVELOPMENT/REFRESHER/SHORT TERM TRAINING PROGRAMME/WEBINARS ORGANIZED					
23.	National Symposium on contribution of Ayatollah Behjat in development of Islamic society.				
	National Symposium on contribution of Ayatollah Behjat in Development of Islamic Society.				
	National Symposium on "Health issues in Muslim Community" at Husaini Hall, New Delhi.				
	International Conference on Islamic Medicine at convention center, Jamia				
	<ul> <li>Hamdard, N.Delhi.</li> <li>International Seminar on "Tarbiete Aulad in Islam" at Babul Ilm Basement Hall,</li> </ul>				
	Jamia Nagar, New Delhi.				
	International Conference on Sahifa-e- Kamila.  By 2018 Health Comp. Jamie Hemdard.				
	Rx 2018 Health Camp Jamia Hamda	iiu.			
MEMBER(S) OF NATIONAL COMMITTEES					
24.	Member The Indian Academy of	Geriatrics			
	2. Member Executive Committee AR-Rifah Charitable Trust (Regd) Delhi				
	3. Member Nawa-e-Tibb-O-Sehat Urdu Magazine, Allahabad				
	1				

## ADMINISTARTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA HAMDARD 1. Member, Board of Studies Dept. of Eye, School of Unani Medical Education and Research, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi. 2. Member, Faculty committee for NAAC, Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi. 3. Member Flying Squad Examination 4. Member Time Table Committee ANY OTHER 1. Reviewer-Traditional and Integrative Medicine-An International Journal of Tehran University of Medical Science, Iran 2. Member JCON4- International conference of Unani Medicine On Re-visiting Ilmul Jarahat